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Re: Urgent: re. Invitation-id: KD6-A980; Sita Badian;e

Kristian Laubjerg <klaubjerg@gmail.com> Apr 11, 2019, 3:33 PM

to Visa

As I have already mentioned, then I would be unable to submit any proof by transfering this amount to
the account of my Mother-in-law, since there is nobody with her, who would be able to make a scan of
the deposit. However, as I have already submitted proof of my financial situation, I swear with a hand
on the bible that I will make available 350 Kr. daily to her, while she will be with us. However, I cannot
promise that she will be able to spend this much, since all of her expenses are taken care of by me. But
please rest assured that the money is there to satisfy your demand. Please, let me know if this
arrangement will be acceptable with you.

sincerely

Kristian Laubjerg
+4522365751

On Thu, Apr 11, 2019 at 12:36 PM Bamako, Visa <bkoambvisa@um.dk> wrote:

Dear Kristian

As a general rule, an applicant must have at his/her disposal approx. DKK 350 per
[day. We need the proof of pocket money before the 15 days deadline for case
handling ===> starting the day the application was lodged at the Embassy. If we
‘have not received the proof — we will take the decision on the basis of the
information/documents provided.




From: Kristian Laubjerg <klaubjer mail.com>

Sent: 10 April 2019 15:50

‘To: Bamako, Visa <bkoambvisa@um.dk>

Cc: Udenrigsministeriet <um@um.dk>

‘Subject: Re: Urgent: re. Invitation-id: KD6-A980; Sita Badiane

‘Dear Nameless Visa Desk Officer,

T am copying this mail to the ministry's general mail adresse, since I am no longer
knowledgeable about who is in charge of overseeing the affairs of the embassy in Mali,
since I am highly disturbed about the unprofessional responses received or rather lack of
response on myy many calls and mail to the consulate, which never identifies the person in
charge of a case. It is obvious to me, that the rules which applies for Danish public services
in Denmark, do not apply for Danish representation abroad, and they also seem to have
changed since I worked in the Ministry of Foreign Affairs.

First of all I wish to let you know that I do not consider your communication to be in line
with what normally is expected from a Danish Authority, but I wish nevertheless to reply to
your mail. Please, let me know if you doubt that I will be unable to provide my wife's
‘mother with adequate pocket money, while she will be staying with us. If this should be the
case, kindly let me know how I can submit proof of the capacity to satisfy your formal
demands, which in fact we do satisfy. Secondly, I fail to find any evidence on the need to
make an incurance, which covers beyond the period of her stay here. Allow me to quote
from your link: Travel insurance covering the entire Schengen area which is alid for the
expected duration of your stay. Please let me know how to satisfy your demand, by stating
number of days or other requirements, not easily identifyable in your regulations.

It would much be appreciated, if you would be nice enough to identify the text which has
caused you to call upon my Mother-in-Law on a number of occasion. In fact, I have tried to
call upon you many times, and left a message on a voice mail, but seemingly to no awail.

In my invitation, I have stated that I take charge of all expenses related to Mrs. Badiane's
stay with us. This included also her pocket money. I did call upon the authorities here in
Denmark, Udlendingestyrelsen, to seek clarification. But it seems that you may hold
information, which is not easily found here. Tomorrow, I will again call upon
‘Udlendingestyrelsen to learn about the exact requirements to insurance for applicants to
visa for Denmark.



Yours sincrely
‘Yours sincerely

Kristian Laubjerg

Kiristian Laubjerg
+4522365751

On Wed, Apr 10, 2019 at 2:38 PM Bamako, Visa <bkocam bwsa@um dk> wrote:
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We asked for pocket money and to change the dates of travel insurance.

| Dear Kristian

f Please find the rule concerning the pocket here:

| Kind regards,
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From: Kristian Laubjerg <klaubje mail.com>
Sent: 05 April 2019 11:40
To: Bamako, Visa <bkoambvisa@um.dk>

: Cc: Sarah LAUBJERG <rlaubjerg@gmail.com>

Subject: Urgent: re. Invitation-id: KD6-A980; Sita Badiane
Bonjour,

Eftersom der aldring er nogen reaktion fra Ambassadens side, ndr jeg
kommunikere#med den, deler jeg denne mail med Udlaendingestyrelsen./
Puisque jamais je recois de confirmation que vous avez recu mes mails, je
partage celui-ci avec la Direction des Etrangeres au Danemark.

Voila mon message.

Apreés avoir essayer de vous appeler mainte fois aujourd'hui, je fait un effort
de lier avec vous par mail, malgré que vous n'avez pas encore confirmer le
recu de mon derniere mail compris des information demander a Mme Sita
Badiane. D'abord je vais vous recommender m'ecrire ou appeller directement,
au lieu d'appeller Mme Badiane qui est le demandeur de visa, mais c'est moi
et ma femme, sa fille, qui I'invite et fait tous necessaire pour satisfaire vos
demandes. Quand vous demande Mme Badiane fournir des information
supplementaire, il y a souvent des malentendus. C'est pourquoi je vous en

. prie m'appeller directement sur 00221778377534 par ce que je me trouve au
Senegal, jusque ce weekend, apres je serai au, Danemark, mais vous pouvez

| toujour m'ecrire sur mon mail klaubjerg@gmail.com. Merci.
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Alors, je comprends que il nous faut faire une assurance supplementaire pour
un couverture de 40 jours en total.

En plus, je comprends que il nous faut assurer que Mme Badiane aura sur son
- compte bancaire un montant qui corresponde a dkr 2500. Ce montant ne va
pas l'aider beaucoup si le montant reste sur son compte, surtout parce que elle
'a pas une carte bancaire qui va la permettre profiter le montant quand elle
sera au Danemark. Par contre, j'ai deja signer que nous allons prendre charge
de tout ce depense, y compris maladi et retour au Senegal si il y a une
urgence. ’

- Avec mes mains sur la bible - jeg lover pé tro og love - je vous promets de
satisfaire tout nos obligation lien a cette visite de ma belle maire.

Cordialement

Kristian Laubjerg

Kristian Laubjerg
+4522365751




